University Committee Charge

Review the University Committee Policy
https://itwin.thomasmore.edu/Policy/Home/Policy?policyID=13
Submit form to the President via Cabinet



University Committee Information	
University Committee Name	Sustainability Committee
Date	April 21, 2022; membership updated 2024
☐ Standing University Committee ☐ Ad Hoc University Committee	
Who will oversee the committee? It should be the President or Vice President.	Vice President for Strategy & Impact and Chief of Staff
Committee Charge	
The Sustainability Committee serves as an advisory group to integrate and advance sustainability efforts in academic programs, business practices, the physical campus and operations, and promotion of the University's mission. The Committee will meet quarterly or more frequently as necessary to review proposals and projects related to sustainability and recommend standards and practices for the University, including a campus sustainability plan with policies, procedures, cost benefit analyses, sustainability goals, and metrics. Committee Composition	
Committee Chair	Vice President for Strategy & Impact and Chief of Staff
Additional Committee Members by position:	Executive Vice President and CFO Dean of the College of Business Dean of Students or designee Director of the Biology Field Station Director of the Center for Faith, Mission & Catholic Education General Manager of Dining Services Director of Facilities Field Station Manager This committee is open for general membership from those who are interested but should include at least two additional members from the following groups: faculty, staff, and students.

^{*}Completed University Committee Charge will remain on file in the President's Office and University Archives.

It will also be included as an appendix to the University Committee Policy.*